

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: ORD-96:437, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO.2511 TO REINSTATE THE MULTI-WAY (FOUR-WAY STOP SIGNS) AT FLINT AND COLLEGE INTERSECTIONS
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, hereby amends Ordinance No. 2511 to reinstate the multi-way stop sign at the Flint and College Intersection.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance authorizes the City of Jonesboro Street Department to make the above amendment with the passage and approval of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance, being necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety, there is hereby declared to be an emergency and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this the 7th day of October, 1996.